EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-WAD RPTT:\$31.20 Rec:\$37.00

RPTT:\$31.20 Rec:\$37.0 Total:\$68.20 LEONARD G. CROSS 2024-251977 05/01/2024 01:33 PM

Pgs=2

Recording requested by and mail tax statement to:

Leonard G. Cross 700 Sleater Kinney Rd. SE. Ste B311 Lacey, WA. 98503-1150



KATHERINE 3. BOWLING, CLERK RESORDER

WARRANTY DEED

The Grantor, JEFF DUNMIRE, a single man, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration in hand paid, conveys and warrants to LEONARD G. CROSS, a single man, whose address is 700 Sleater Kinney Rd SE, Ste B311, Lacey, WA 98503 the following described real estate, situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

Lots 39 and 40 of the EL CORTEZ RANCH UNIT NO. 1 SUBDIVISION, according to the Official Map therof recorded November 12, 1968 in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada as File No. 48021 Eureka County, Nevada records.

Parcel # 003-302-24

SUBJECT TO covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements and agreements of record, if any.

Signature

Date

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 30th day of APAR

in the year 2 22 (, before me, a notary public in and for said

state, personally appearred JEFF DUNNIRE

(SEAL)

DUNHA BUNNA BU

Notary Public

Residing at Bofs, So CHASE BANK

My commission expires: 06/21/27

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) <u>003</u> -	essor Parcel Number (s) 302-24		\ \
b)			\ \
c)			\ \
d)		~	\ \
0 T			\ \
Z. Type	of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
a) (J Single Fam Res. Notes:	ONLY
e) (
g) (, , ,	Comm'i/Ind'i Mobile Home	
i) ((please specify)	
			,
3. Tota	I Value/Sales Price of Prop	perty: \$8,000.00	
Deed	in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (v	value of property) \$	
Trans	fer Tax Value:	\$	
Real I	Property Transfer Tax Due:	The state of the s	
		\$ 31.80	
4. If Exe	emption Claimed:		
a.	Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS	S 375 000 Soction	
b. I	Explain Reason for Exemption:	9 97 3.090, Section:	
	Live Exomption.		
5. Partia	al Interest: Percentage being	g transferred: %	
		ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 vided is correct to the best of their information and	1
of addition	al tax due may result in a popult	rance of any claimed exemption, or other determination	
	- tax dad, may result in a penalty	y of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	
Pursuant	to NRS 375 030 the Buyer a	and Caller ab all by the state	
additiona	I amount owed.	and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable fo	r any
uduitionia	r amount owed.		
Signatu		Capacity Grantor	
Signatu	re	Canacity	 · ·
		Capacity	
SELLER	(GRANTOR) INFORMAT	ION PHYED (ODANIES) INC.	
	(REQUIRED)	THE THE PARTY OF T	<u>N</u>
rint Nam		(REQUIRED)	
Address:	6568 S. Federal Way #215	Print Name: Leonard G. Cross	-
City:	Boise	Address: 700 Sleater Kinney Rd SE Ste B31	1
State:		City: Lacey	
olale.	ID Zip: 83716	State: WA Zip: 98503	
OMPAI	NY/PERSON REQUESTIN	IG RECORDING	
(MEQUIREL	IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)		
rint Nam	e:/	Escrow #	
ddress:			
ity:		State: Zip:	
The Parks		Σιμ,	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)